1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
How Well Do Faculty in the Major Department

All Respondents

Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% | N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Set High Expectations 5/03| 91| 56|722|445| 806| 49.6 1,528 94.1 34
Respect Diversity 33(20(329(20.3|828|51.0| 432| 26.6 1,260 771.7 3.0
Promote Active L earning 34(21|265|16.3|730|450| 594| 36.6 1,324 81.6 32
Encourage I nteraction 7949|397 |245|674|416| 471| 29.1 1,145 70.6 2.9
Provide Freguent Feedback | 32|2.0|352|21.7|834|51.4| 403| 249 1,237 76.3 3.0
Time Devoted to Coursework 12| 0.7 |157| 9.7 | 818 |50.4| 637 | 39.2 1,455 89.6 33
Cooper ative L earning 39(24(310|19.1 680 42.0| 590| 36.4 1,270 78.4 31
Care About Your Success 87 |5.4|314|194|697 | 43.0| 522| 322 1,219 75.2 3.0
Overall Evaluation 14109 187|115/ 910 |56.1| 511| 315 1,421 87.6 32




Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising in the Major

1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N % |N|% N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto Advisor 100| 6.1|234|14.4|481|29.6|536|329| 276| 17.0 812 53.2 2.6
Time with Advisor 109 | 6.7 | 317 | 19.5| 509 | 31.3| 468 | 28.8| 221| 13.6 689 455 24
Accurate Information | 47| 2.9|197|12.1|396 | 24.4|568|35.0| 416| 25.6 984 62.4 2.8
Knowledge of Policies| 95| 5.9 |179|11.0 | 440|27.1|658|40.5| 251| 155 909 59.5 2.6
Advising Overall 55| 3.4 |245|151|528 325|601 |37.0| 194| 120 795 50.7 25




1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Library Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N % N | % N |% N|% | N % N % M ean
Hoursof Operation | 23| 1.4| 23|14 114 7.0|692|426| 774| 47.6 1,466 915 34
Staff Responsiveness | 123 | 7.6 | 13| 0.8 | 110 | 6.8 | 759 | 46.7| 619| 38.1 1,378 91.8 33
Data Base Access 43| 26| 5/03| 64/39/631|388| 882| 543 1,513 95.6 35
Library Overall 21 13 3723773476 793| 488 1,566 97.7 35




1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N % | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto I nternet 21| 13| 9|/06| 43| 26|452|27.8| 1102| 67.7 1,554 96.8 3.6
Hoursof Operation | 117| 7.2| 28| 1.7 |198|12.2|784|48.2| 500| 30.7 1,284 85.0 32
Facilities 80| 49|10|/06| 99| 6.1|736|452| 702| 43.1 1,438 93.0 34
Trained Staff 186|11.4| 36|22 (322|19.8|719|44.2| 363| 223 1,082 75.1 3.0
Training Classes | 923|56.8| 44| 2.7 |167|10.3|304|18.7| 188| 11.6 492 70.0 2.9
Technology Overall | 40| 25| 6|04 8| 52|909|56.0| 583| 35.9 1,492 94.3 33




1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Opportunity for Career Assistance | 287 | 17.7 | 41|25|220|13.6|626 | 38.6| 447| 27.6 1,073 80.4 31
Accurate Information 277 |17.1| 75| 4.6 | 238 | 14.7| 599 | 37.0| 431| 26.6 1,030 76.7 3.0
Career Options 297 |18.4| 50|3.1|221|13.7|603|37.3| 447| 276 1,050 79.5 31
Available Technology 286 |17.7| 35|22|149| 9.2|611|37.7| 539| 333 1,150 86.2 32
Services Overall 234 |145| 45|28 197|12.2| 729 | 45.0| 414| 256 1,143 82,5 31




1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Employment Search Assistance

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|%|N|% N|% | N % N % M ean
Resume Preparation 489|30.1|33|20|197|121|518|31.9| 383| 23.9 906 79.8 31
Interview Skills 761|46.9| 49|3.0|205|12.6|404|249| 203| 125 607 705 29
Access to Job Opportunities 341|21.0| 37|23|180|11.1|567|35.0| 497 | 30.6 1,064 83.1 3.2
Employment Search Assistance Overall | 346 | 21.4| 35| 2.2 | 219 | 135|657 | 40.6| 363| 22.4 1,020 80.1 31




1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey

Carolina's Contribution to Development in Specific Areas

All Respondents

DoNot | Not At | Vey Very Very

Know All Little | Somewhat Much Much/Somewhat

N | % | N|%|N| % N % N | % N % Mean
Writing Skills 24(15|110| 68| 589| 362| 904|556 1,493 91.8 35
Listening Skills 3/02| 36|22|139| 85| 717| 44.0| 733|450 1,450 89.2 33
Speaking Skills 2| 01| 46|28|223|137| 677| 41.7| 676|416 1,353 83.4 32
Comprehension 4/02| 13/08| 82| 50| 640| 39.4| 887|546 1,527 94.1 35
M athematics Skills 34|21|142|87|452|278| 689 423| 311|19.1 1,000 62.7 2.7
Scientific Method 62| 38| 69]42|271|16.7| 623| 383| 600|36.9 1,223 78.2 31
Analytic Skills 16| 10| 14(09| 70| 43| 543| 334| 983|605 1,526 94.8 35
Computer Skills 7104| 45|28|161| 99| 569| 350 846|520 1,415 87.3 34
Being a Team Player 7|1 04| 30|18|156| 9.6 610| 37.5| 823|50.6 1,433 88.5 34
Respect for Diversity 19| 12| 29(18|114| 70, 538| 331| 926|569 1,464 91.1 35
Acting Ethically 35| 22| 88|54|195|120| 641| 39.4| 666|410 1,307 82.2 32
Appreciating Racial Equity | 41| 25| 80|4.9|155| 95| 616| 37.8| 736|45.2 1,352 85.2 33
Appreciating Gender Equity | 42| 26| 81|5.0(168|10.3| 635 39.1| 699 |43.0 1,334 84.3 32
Personal Growth 11(07| 16(10| 54| 33| 365| 225|1178|725 1,543 95.7 37




1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Participation in Co-op or Other Field Experience
All Respondents

Did major include
field experience?

No Yes
N | % | N | %
1039 | 63.8| 590 | 36.2




Evalution of Co-op or Other Field Experience

1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% [N|[% | N | % N % N % Mean
14|24|36|6.2|162|27.7| 373| 638 535 91.5 35




Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N [% | N| % | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 25| 1.5(176|10.8|504|30.9|692|425| 232| 14.2 924 57.6 2.6
Fin. Aid Services 891|547 | 72| 4.4|173|10.6|347|213| 146| 9.0 493 66.8 2.8
Food Service 368|226| 94| 58|387|238|648|39.8| 132| 81 780 61.9 2.6
Health Services 241|14.8|177 109|393 | 24.1|591|36.3| 227 | 13.9 818 58.9 2.6
Counseling 1247 |76.6| 25| 15| 93| 57|184|11.3| 80| 49 264 69.1 2.8
Business Services 865|53.1| 26| 1.6|161| 99|454|279| 123| 7.6 577 75.5 2.9
ResidenceLife 706|43.3| 50| 3.1|215|132|519|319| 139| 85 658 71.3 2.8
Recr eation 264|16.2| 18| 1.1| 87| 53|544|334| 716| 44.0 1,260 92.3 34
Community Service| 380|23.3| 29| 1.8|167(10.3|530|325| 523| 321 1,053 84.3 32
L eader ship Skills 249|153| 43| 26|213|131|583|358| 541| 332 1,124 81.4 32
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1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Other Offices That Serve Students. Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N [ % | N|[% | N|[% | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 464 | 285|101|6.2|358|22.0|565|34.7| 141| 87 706 60.6 2.6
Fin. Aid Services | 977 |60.0| 65|4.0|161| 9.9(294|180| 132| 81 426 65.3 2.8
Food Service 510 | 31.3| 74|45|303|18.6|554|34.0| 188 115 742 66.3 2.8
Health Services | 356|21.9|150|9.2|344|21.1|532|32.7| 247 | 152 779 61.2 2.7
Counseling 1285|78.9| 23|14| 73| 45|157| 96| 91| 56 248 72.1 2.9
Business Services| 509 |31.2| 56|3.4|227|139|649|39.8| 1838| 115 837 74.7 2.9
Residence Life 981|602 35(21|148| 9.1|343|211| 122| 75 465 71.8 2.9
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1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
I ntellectual Environment on the Campus

All Respondents
Very Very Very
Weak | Weak | Average @ Strong | Strong | Strong/Strong
N| % |N|%| N| % N|% | N|% N % M ean
Intellectual Environment | 8| 05| 24| 15| 282| 17.4| 930 |57.4| 376|232 1,306 80.6 4.0

12



1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey
Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N| % | N|% | N | % | N % N % M ean
Instruction in Major | 17| 1.0| 130| 80| 596 | 36.7| 882| 54.3 1,478 91.0 34
Instruction Overall | 13| 0.8| 161 | 10.0| 1003 | 62.0| 441| 27.3 1,444 89.2 3.2
Overall Education 9/06| 60| 37| 660|40.8| 890| 55.0 1,550 95.7 35
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1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey

Other Conclusions

All Respondents
Not
No Sure Yes
N % | N %| N | %
Would Choose This Institution Again | 59 | 3.6 | 157 | 9.7 | 1407 | 86.7
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1999-2000 Graduating Senior Survey

Plans Following Graduation

All Respondents
Not

Graduate Take seeking
Do not Have Continue school more job/Not Enter
know | accepted | incurrent | Graduate | PT/Working UG Still seeking | seeking | military
yet job position | school FT PT courses | employment work service | Other
N|% | N | % N % N % N % N | % N % N|% | N |% N|%
179|11.0| 410| 253| 16| 10| 423 261 23 14| 10| 0.6 436| 269| 32| 20| 15| 09| 78| 48
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